Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
excuse me, llc		102/11/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Go Fast Gum Company	
Also Known As:	AKA excuse me, llc	
Street Address:	271 Cook Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78854437	SYNAPSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900127038

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-863-9700 Phone:

Email: smiller@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah J. Miller Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2: 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4719EM-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah J. Miller

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0549**

Signature:	/Sarah J. Miller/
Date:	02/12/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0550

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as excuse me, Ilc, ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado limited liability company, having an address of 271 Cook Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, was the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/854437 for the mark "SYNAPSE" ("the Mark");

WHEREAS, Go Fast Gum Company, a Colorado corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 271 Cook Street, Denver, Colorado 80206, is the successor to the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which the Mark pertains;

WHEREAS, effective December 27, 2007, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR did grant, transfer, assign and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the business to which the Mark pertains.

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges and confirms the assignment from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE of all right, title and interest in and to Mark and the U.S. Trademark application and registration therefor, together with the business to which the Mark pertains.

ASSIGNOR

excuse me, llc

Date.

Signature:

Name:

ŧ .

by WIRGERY

Title:

3:4719 EM-10M assignment.doc

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003935 FRAME: 0551